TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiddies, Inc.		12/01/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiddies Sandals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3612 Mangum Rd. #108	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1355417	TIDDIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)980-5510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

832-723-1081 Phone: Email: nick@nicholsip.com Correspondent Name: Nick A. Nichols, Jr. Address Line 1: P. O. Box 16399

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77496-6399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK A. NICHOLS, JR.
Signature:	/NAN/
Date:	07/18/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=TiddiesAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0032

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tiddies, Inc., has adopted, used and is using the trademark TIDDIES which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,355,417, registered August 20, 1985; and

WHEREAS, Tiddies Sandals, Inc., a Texas corporation, located and doing business in Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten (10) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tiddies, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Tiddies Sandals, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said trade mark is used.

EXECUTED on this 1st day of Recember, 2006.

Tiddies, Inc.

Margo Hoague, President

State of Texas §
County of Harris §

RECORDED: 07/18/2007

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Margo Hoague, known to me (or proven to me by satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 1st day of December, 2006.

PENNIE SMITH
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 7, 2008

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:

wiy Commission Expires.

Printed or stamped name of notary.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0033